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MEASURING INSTRUCTIONS

1.Use a Fabric Measuring Tape 2. Select the Size 3. Select the Height

Chest: Measure around the chest just under the After measuring the worker select All suits are sold as a Regular size. Order
arms and across the shoulder blades. the size using the tables above. Each bib-overalls for adjustable height. Short,
Waist: Measure around the natural waistline. of these numbers represent the Tall and Extra Tall sizes are custom Made
Height: Measure the total height of the worker. maximum measurement per size. to Order. Regular Standard size is 5’10” to
You can tape one measuring tape to a wall and Always round up and use the larger 6'1”. Workers under 5’8" or over 6’4" need
have the worker stand up straight against it. of either Chest or Waist. custom sizes.

WORKER BODY MEASUREMENTS

Worker Body Measurement: WORKER BODY MEASUREMENTS
The worker's actual measurements SIZE S M L XL  2XL 3XL 4XL 5XL
determined using a fabric measuring tape. CHEST (in) 36 39 42 46 50 54 58 62

WAIST (in) 30 33 36 40 44 48 52 56

Coat, Bibs & Coverall Measurements:

user’s measurements to allow space for

movement. WORKER BODY MEASUREMENTS
SIZE SHORT REGULAR TALL X-TALL
HEIGHT RANGE (ft) 5'7"-5'10" 5'10"-6'1" 6'1"-6'4"  6'4"-6'7"

SUIT MEASUREMENT GUIDE GARMENT MEASUREMENTS

COAT MEASUREMENTS
CHEST (in) 46 49 52 56 60 64 68 72

BIB-OVERALL MEASUREMENTS

e ‘

WAIST (in) 34 37 40 44 48 52 56 60
A. CHEST (6] PORY COVERALL MEASUREMENTS
B. WAIST CHEST (in) 46 49 52 56 60 64 68 72
C. HEIGHT WAIST (in) 36 39 42 46 50 54 58 62

GLOVE MEASURING INSTRUCTIONS

1. Measure around the hand at the fullest part.

2. Measure from the tip of the middle finger to the base of the hand.
3. Use the LARGEST of these two measurements for the correct size glove.
GLOVE MEASUREMENT GUIDE 4.The number of inches/centimeters measured equals the size of the glove.

A. HAND CIRCUMFERENCE

B. HAND LENGTH GLOVE SIZING CHART
SIZE Xs s M L XL 2XL
INCHES 7 7.5  85-9 9.5-10 10.5-11  11.5-12

Take measurements from your dominant hand!

ARC THERMOGRAPHER GLOVE SIZING CHART

Q

REGULAR REGULAR LARGE LARGE X-LARGE X-LARGE

SIZE 7 8 9 10 11 12



TCG140B™ ARC FLASH KIT

TRUE
@ COLOR ‘ /| PPE ‘
GREY CATEGORY

TCG1408" ARC FLASH KIT

Nearly clear TCG™ hood
window provides 100% true
color acuity and includes
anti-fog and anti-scratch
resistant coatings. Hood
comes equipped with a
ventilation system and/or LED

light for maximum comfort

and vision while working.

Aramid fabric contains
a layer of ballistic
protection to prevent
injuries from arc
flashes as well as
projectiles which can
occur from an arc

blast.

Meets ANSI /ISEA 125

Level 2 Conformity and
Arc Flash PPE Category
4 standards with an arc

rating of 140 cal/cm2,

Please refer to NFPA 70E

or CSA Z462 Standards
for specific selection

requirements.

Hood comes standard
with securing straps, front
mounted light, and hood

ventilation system.
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TCG140B™ ARC FLASH KIT I

1661408
ARC FLASH KIT

TCG140B™ Arc Flash Kit

MFG#

TCG7B-S+HVSL
TCG7B-M+HVSL
TCG7B-L+HVSL
TCG7B-XL+HVSL
TCG7B-2XL+HVSL
TCG7B-3XL+HVSL
TCG7B-4XL+HVSL
TCG7B-5XL+HVSL

DESCRIPTION COLOR

TCG140™ Suit Set Black
TCG140™ Suit Set Black
TCG140™ Suit Set Black
TCG140™ Suit Set Black
TCG140™ Suit Set Black
TCG140™ Suit Set Black
TCG140™ Suit Set Black
TCG140™ Suit Set Black

TCG140B"™ Arc Flash Hood

MFG#

TCG140B-C+HVS
TCG140B-C+HVSL
HVS-4B-PM
+LAMP

+HVSL

DESCRIPTION

TCG140 Hood w/Hard Cap + HVS
TCG140 Hood w/Hard Cap + HVSL

Hood Vent Sys
L.E.D. Lamp
HVS & Lamp

TCG140B™ Arc Flash Coat

MFG#

TCG140B-CT-S
TCG140B-CT-M
TCG140B-CT-L
TCG140B-CT-XL
TCG140B-CT-2XL
TCG140B-CT-3XL
TCG140B-CT-4XL
TCG140B-CT-5XL

DESCRIPTION

TCG140™ Arc Flash Coat
TCG140™ Arc Flash Coat
TCG140™ Arc Flash Coat
TCG140™ Arc Flash Coat
TCG140™ Arc Flash Coat
TCG140™ Arc Flash Coat
TCG140™ Arc Flash Coat
TCG140™ Arc Flash Coat

TCG140B™ Arc Flash Bibs

MFG#

TCG140B-BIB-S
TCG140B-BIB-M
TCG140B-BIB-L
TCG140B-BIB-XL
TCG140B-BIB-2XL
TCG140B-BIB-3XL
TCG140B-BIB-4XL
TCG140B-BIB-5XL

DESCRIPTION

TCG140™ Arc Flash Bib
TCG140™ Arc Flash Bib
TCG140™ Arc Flash Bib
TCG140™ Arc Flash Bib
TCG140™ Arc Flash Bib
TCG140™ Arc Flash Bib
TCG140™ Arc Flash Bib
TCG140™ Arc Flash Bib

SIZE

S

XL

2XL
3XL
4XL
5XL

COLOR SIZE

Black 0s
Black 0s

Blue
Grey
Blue

COLOR

Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black

COLOR

Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black

0s
0s
0S

SIZE

S

M

L
XL
2XL
3XL
4XL
5XL

SIZE

S
M
L
XL
2XL
3XL
4XL
5XL

uPC
731406488306
731406488313
731406488320
731406488337
731406488344
731406488351
731406488368
731406488375

UPC

731406487873
731406487866
731406327414
731406385658
731406389641

upc
731406487972
731406487989
731406487996
731406488009
731406488016
731406488023
731406488030
731406488047

UPC
731406487897
731406487903
731406487910
731406487927
731406487934
731406487941
731406487958
731406487965

27



